

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 706

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2024


“INCLUSION OF REGIONAL LANGUAGE IN POSHAN TRACKER”


706. DR. GUMMA THANUJA RANI:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has included regional languages in the Poshan

Tracker application for easy usage by Anganwadi Workers;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government is providing smartphones and access to proper internet connectivity for the usage of this application;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the present implementation status of this application?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI)

(a) & (b) Poshan Tracker is available in the following 24 languages :-


Hindi, English, Malayalam, Punjabi, Bengali, Assamese, Telugu, Kannada, Tamil, Gujarati, Marathi, Maithili, Urdu, Garo, Khasi, Manipuri, Kashmiri, Oriya, Nepali, Sindhi, Konkani, Dogri, Bodo and Santhali.

(c) to (d) Mission Poshan 2.0 has provided smartphones to Anganwadi workers to be procured by States/UTs. In the guidelines issued on 28th March 2023, States/ UTs have been advised to procure ‘high-quality devices/smartphones’ with 4G/5G support.
The AWWs are also provided Rs. 2000 per annum for internet connectivity.

(e) Poshan Tracker Application is being used to report data on various nutrition indicators such as registration of beneficiaries, delivery of Take Home Ration (THR –
not raw ration) and Hot Cooked Meal (HCM), updating growth (height and weight) of children, and monitoring nutritional indicators (such as stunting, wasting and underweight) of children.

As per the data available on Poshan Tracker for the month of June 2024, 10.26 crore beneficiaries (Pregnant women & Lactating mothers – 1,12,20,991, Children below 6 years – 8,91,73,482 and Adolescent girls – 22,38,643) from across 36 States/UTs are
registered on the Poshan Tracker.
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